the guests of Mr. A. Gerhard on Sunday.
Rev. T. L. Wilkinson was called to 

Waterdown tills week to conduct the 
a friend.;

Commissioners of the Transcontinental 
i Railway, for the sum of four hundred 
: thousand dollars (1400,000), for District 
|“F,” and two hundred and twenty-five 
thousand dollars ($225,000), for District 
"B," and thirty-five thousand dollars 
($35,000) for steel viaduct in said District 
"B." Any person whose tender is ac-

MEETINGS. TO LET-ROOMS, SUITABLE FOR 
light housekeeping. Address Box 8, Ad­
vertiser. 62cREGULAR MEETING OF ST. JOHN’S;

Lodge, 209a, this (Friday) evening, in ------------------------------------------------------------—